503611420 12/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3658051

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
EBL APS					06/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	UNIBIO	UNIBIO A/S				
Street Address:	BILLED	BILLEDSKÆRERVEJ 8				
City:	5230 OI	5230 ODENSE M				
State/Country:	DENMA	RK				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1			-		
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	-	3139501				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (pe sent to	3139501 203)261-5676 the e-mail address firs				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2	3139501 203)261-5676 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 2032611234				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2	3139501 203)261-5676 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; r f	3139501 203)261-5676 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE	ıl, it will be se	nt via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided r F	3139501 203)261-5676 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE BRADFORD GREEN, BU	u l, it will be se UILDING FIVE	nt via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (pe sent to provided, 2 r F E	3139501 203)261-5676 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE	u l, it will be se UILDING FIVE). BOX 224	nt via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (provided, 2 r F F 7	3139501 203)261-5676 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com RANCIS J. MAGUIRE 3RADFORD GREEN, BL 255 MAIN STREET, P.O MONROE, CONNECTIC	u l, it will be se UILDING FIVE). BOX 224	nt via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (provided, 2 r F F 7	3139501 203)261-5676 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com RANCIS J. MAGUIRE BRADFORD GREEN, BL 255 MAIN STREET, P.O MONROE, CONNECTIC 680-378.092-964	u l, it will be se UILDING FIVE D. BOX 224 CUT 06468	nt via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (provided, 2 r F F 7	3139501 203)261-5676 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE BRADFORD GREEN, BL 255 MAIN STREET, P.O MONROE, CONNECTIC 680-378.092-964 FRANCIS J. MAGU	u l, it will be se UILDING FIVE D. BOX 224 CUT 06468	nt via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (provided, 2 r F F 7	3139501 203)261-5676 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE BRADFORD GREEN, BU 755 MAIN STREET, P.O MONROE, CONNECTIC 680-378.092-964 FRANCIS J. MAGU	u l, it will be se UILDING FIVE D. BOX 224 CUT 06468	nt via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (provided, 2 r F F 7	3139501 203)261-5676 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE BRADFORD GREEN, BL 255 MAIN STREET, P.O MONROE, CONNECTIC 680-378.092-964 FRANCIS J. MAGU	u l, it will be se UILDING FIVE D. BOX 224 CUT 06468	nt via US Ma		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (pe sent to provided, 2 r F E 7 V UMBER:	3139501 203)261-5676 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 2032611234 nail@warefressola.com RANCIS J. MAGUIRE BRADFORD GREEN, BU 755 MAIN STREET, P.O MONROE, CONNECTIC 680-378.092-964 FRANCIS J. MAGU /FJM/ 12/15/2015	u l, it will be se UILDING FIVE D. BOX 224 CUT 06468	nt via US Ma		

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, EBL ApS (hereinafter "assignor"), a Danish private company doing business at Slagkrogen 15, Odense SØ, Denmark does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Unibio A/S (hereinafter "assignee"), a public limited company duly organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Billedskærervej 8, 5230 Odense M, Denmark as assignce, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a U-Shape And/or Nozzle U-Loop Fermenter And Method Of Fermentation, filed as International Application Number PCT/DK2009/000250 on December 11, 2009 claiming benefit of Danish Application Number PA 2008 01780 filed September 15, 2008, published in English on June 24, 2010 under International Publication Number WO 2010/069313 A1 and that entered the US National Stage under Application No. 13/139,501 and was published October 6, 2011 under US Patent Application Publication No. US 2011/0244543; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and including any and all patents issuing from continuation, divisional, and reissue applications, and including the right to collect any and all damages past and future.

The assignor requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

The assignor agrees that, when requested, the assignor will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The assignor authorizes and empowers the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any

-1-

PATENT REEL: 037290 FRAME: 0718

treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the assignor.

The assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

The assignor covenants with said assignee, it successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at _______ this 16th day of ______ this 16th day of

June, in the year 2014.

Ebbe-Busch Larsen Director, EBL ApS

PATENT REEL: 037290 FRAME: 0719